1 50	RM PTO-1595	09-07-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	1-92		
То	the honorable Commissioner of Pa	101835530	ginal documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies). Uli Otten ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	Name: Internal A ached?Yes X No Street Add	John Deere Road Moline, IL 61265
	Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Men Security Agreement Cha Other Other ecution Date 10 August 2001		I name(s) & address(es) attached Yes X_ No
4.	4 Application number(s) or patent number(s).		
Ift	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10 August 2001		
	A Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent	No(s)
		Additional numbers attached? \	
	Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total n	number of applications and patents involved:
Int	ernal Address: Patent Departn John Deere Ro Moline, IL 612 Patent Departn Feet Address Patent Departn John Deere Ro	ment pad 65 ment	
	y: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61	265	
Cit	, Simo State. Imiliois Zip VI	7. Total fo	ee (37 CFR \$40.01) Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
)	8 Dones	it account number:
)9/06/2001 LINLELL	ER 00000231 040525 09934274	a Depos	04-0525
)1 FC:581	40.00 CH	(Attach du	uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9	of the original document Charles T. Graham Name of Person Signing	$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L})$	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Aug. 19, 201 Date ments and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 012131 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the below named inventor(s) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in

HYDROSTATIC UNIT FOR A HYDRO-MECHANICAL TORQUE DIVISION TRANSMISSION

for which the inventor(s) is (are) about to make application for letters patent of the United States, which application was duly executed on the date(s) indicated below next to each inventor's name;

Whereas, each of the below named inventor(s) was employed primarily in the Federal Republic of Germany at the time the invention was made, by Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois;

Whereas, said invention is considered an employee invention under the German law relating to inventions of employees; and,

Whereas, Deere & Company has laid unlimited claim to said invention and thus, under the German law relating to inventions of employees, the entire right, title and interest which each of the below named inventor(s) has or may have in and to said invention has been automatically assigned to Deere & Company.

Now, therefore, in recognition of and confirming the foregoing each inventor has and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below

Uli Otten

Date signed application 10 AUC. 01

Witness Date 10. AUC. 01

Date 10. AUG. 01

PATENT REEL: 012131 FRAME: 0118

Assignment

The entire right, title and interest in and to this application and all subject matter disclosed and/or claimed therein, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, etc., thereof are, effective as of the date of execution of this application, assigned, transferred, sold and set over by the applicant(s) named herein to Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having offices at Moline, Illinois 61265, U.S.A., together with all rights to file, and to claim priorities in connection with, corresponding patent applications in any and all foreign countries in the name of Deere & Company or otherwise.

PATENT REEL: 012131 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 08/21/2001